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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)

	GROSS OPERATING INCOME


SALE OF GOODS
	
	989,715.00

989,715.00



	(-) GROSS INCOME DEDUCTIONS

  CANCELLED SALES


RETURNS

  TAXES IMPACTING ON SALES


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEDUCTED


PRESUMED SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS ON NET PROFITS


PRESUMED CORPORATE INCOME TAX


	
	(96,055.42)

(33,000.00)

(33,000.00)

(63,055.42)

(39,588.60)

(10,322.52)

(13,134.30)

	LIQUID OPERATING INCOME


	
	893,659.58

	COST OF PRODUCTS/GOODS/SERVICES


FREIGHT AND CARRIAGE COSTS


IMPORT-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSUMABLES


PURCHASE OF GOODS


GOODS AND SERVICES TAX CREDITED


PACKAGING


FINAL STOCK


	
	(289,473.78)

(9,153.93)

(61,555.34)

(6,600.00)

(335,730.53)

1,320.00

(28.30)

122,274.32



	GROSS PROFIT


	
	604,185.80

	OPERATING EXPENSES

  SALES-RELATED EXPENSES


TRAVEL & ACCOMMODATION-RELATED EXPENSES

  ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES


REMUNERATION

POSTAL EXPENSES


ELECTRICITY

TELEPHONE AND INTERNET


RENT AND CONDOMINIUM


OFFICE SUPPLIES


NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTIONS


ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY


FUEL AND LUBRICANTS


MEALS AND SNACKS


DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION


VEHICLE-RELATED EXPENSES


ACCOUNTING FEES


REGISTRATION FEES


INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-RELATED EXPENSES


CONSULTANCY AND ASSESSMENT EXPENSES

  FINANCIAL EXPENSES


BANKING EXPENSES


LOSSES ON MONETARY VARIATIONS


FINES AND INTEREST ON TAXES
	
	(114,141.95)

(18,410.78)

(18,410.78)

(83,982.48)

(1,908.00)

(821.22)

(1,773.32)

(2,006.84)

(15,845.21)

(393.85)

(381.60)

(18,325.00)

(1,792.82)

(907.53)

(3,648.99)

(28.50)

(1,608.00)

(177.00)

(185.00)

(34,179.60)

(12,989.37)

(4,671.58)

(8,174.48)

(143.31)
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INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Amounts stated in Brazilian Reals ($R)
	  FINANCIAL REVENUE


INTEREST RECEIVED


YIELDS FROM FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

FISCAL EXPENSES


TAXES AND MISCELLANEOUS LEVIES


	
	3,917.79

0.03

3,917.76

(2,677.11)

(2,677.11)

	NET OPERATING PROFIT


	
	490,043.85

	RESULT BEFORE SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION AND INCOME TAX PAYMENTS


	
	490,043.85

	NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 


	
	490,043.85


	RICARDO MEISTER STOLF

Managing Partner
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